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CROSSTABS AND QUESTIONNIARE

NORMALLY CROSSTABS ELIMINATE RESPONSES SUCH AS DON'T KNOWS WHICH INFLATES THE OTHER FINDINGS

NUMBER OF CHILDREN * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
NUMBER OF
CRIERRENSSS Rois Fetiint 7 3 2 17 1 1 1 3 1 12 54 1 103
6.8% 2.9% 1.9% 16.5% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.9% 1.0% 11.7% 52.4% 1.0% | 100.0%
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Percent

Percent

Count 7 4 1 15 1 2 0 1 1 7 20 0 59
1 11.9% 6.8% 1.7% 25.4% 1.7% 3.4% .0% 1.7% 1.7% 11.9% 33.9% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 20 3 2 33 1 7 3 4 2 27 47 0 149
2 13.4% 2.0% 1.3% 22.1% 1% 4.7% 2.0% 2.7% 1.3% 18.1% 31.5% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 8 8 2 29 1 3 0 2 3 20 37 0 113
3 7.1% 7.1% 1.8% 25.7% 9% 2.7% .0% 1.8% 2.7% 17.7% 32.7% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 2 1 0 9 0 3 0 1 0 8 13 0 37
4 5.4% 2.7% .0% 24.3% .0% 8.1% .0% 2.7% .0% 21.6% 35.1% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 4 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 6 6 0 25
5 16.0% 4.0% .0% 16.0% 4.0% 4.0% .0% 4.0% 4.0% 24.0% 24.0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 13
6 30.8% .0% .0% .0% 7.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% 15.4% 38.5% 7.7% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 8
7 12.5% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% 12.5% 50.0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 2 0 0 0 0 il 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
8 33.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 16.7% .0% .0% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 i, 0 2
10 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%




EVER HAD CHILDREN IN DISTRICT 742 * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
EVER HAD
CHILDREN IN Count 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 il 4 9 0 19
DISTRICT 742
5.3% .0% .0% 15.8% .0% .0% .0% 5.3% 5.3% 21.1% 47.4% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 4 1 12 0 1 1 0 0 12 13 0 52
15.4% 7.7% 1.9% 23.1% .0% 1.9% 1.9% .0% .0% 23.1% 25.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 11 2 1 18 0 4 0 2 1 12 20 0 71
15.5% 2.8% 1.4% 25.4% .0% 5.6% .0% 2.8% 1.4% 16.9% 28.2% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5| 5 il 9 0 0 0 2 0 7 10 0 39
12.8% 12.8% 2.6% 23.1% .0% .0% .0% 5.1% .0% 17.9% 25.6% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 9
.0% .0% .0% 22.2% .0% 22.2% .0% .0% .0% 11.1% 44.4% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 2 0 1 il 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 10
20.0% 20.0% .0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 20.0% 10.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 8
25.0% .0% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% .0% .0% .0% 25.0% 25.0% 12.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6
33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 16.7% 16.7% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1




Percent

9 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 .0% .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%




CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
CHILDREN
NOW IN 0 | Count 6 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 1 3 16 0 35
DISTRICT 742
17.1% 2.9% .0% 20.0% .0% 2.9% .0% .0% 2.9% 8.6% | 45.7% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 2 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 11 8 0 37
1 21.6% 5.4% 2.7% 16.2% .0% 2.7% .0% .0% .0% 29.7% | 21.6% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 1 0 11 0 2 0 1 1 4 4 0 28
2 14.3% 3.6% .0% 39.3% .0% 7.1% .0% 3.6% 3.6% 14.3% | 14.3% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 11
3 18.2% 9.1% .0% 27.3% .0% .0% .0% 9.1% .0% 18.2% | 18.2% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
4 .0% .0% .0% 33.3% .0% 33.3% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7 25.0% .0% .0% 75.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent




NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding Current School Open Enrollment in Lack of Other Don’t
Lack of Local Administration Other Schools Identity [volunteered] Know
Facilities
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN
KENNERIEREEMEMERI Count 13 3 1 20 1 0 1 11 18 68
19.1% 4.4% 1.5% 29.4% 1.5% .0% 1.5% 16.2% 26.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 2 0 2 2 0 il 6 4 23
26.1% 8.7% .0% 8.7% 8.7% .0% 4.3% 26.1% 17.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 8 2 2 0 4 2 20
10.0% .0% .0% 40.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 20.0% 10.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent




NUMBER OF CHILDEN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding Current School Open Enroliment in Lack of Other Don’t
Lack of Local Administration Other Schools Identity [volunteered] Know
Facilities
NUMBER OF CHILDEN IN
NORITHNORIC Count 16 5 1 21 3 1 7 19 25 93
17.2% 5.4% 1.1% 22.6% 3.2% 1.1% 2.2% 20.4% 26.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 0 0 5 1 1 0 2 1 15
33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% 6.7% 6.7% .0% 13.3% 6.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
25.0% 25.0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percent




NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding Current School Open Enrollment in Lack of Other Don’t
Lack of Local Administration Other Schools Identity [volunteered] Know
Facilities
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN
APOEESIWIEE SCHISOE Count 15 3 0 20 4 1 1 15 21 80
18.8% 3.8% .0% 25.0% 5.0% 1.3% 1.3% 18.8% 26.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 1 1 4 0 i 1 4 3 20
25.0% 5.0% 5.0% 20.0% .0% 5.0% 5.0% 20.0% 15.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 8
25.0% 12.5% .0% 37.5% .0% .0% .0% 25.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent




NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding Current School Open Enroliment in Lack of Other Don’t
Lack of Local Administration Other Schools Identity [volunteered] Know
Facilities
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER

SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 Coim 14 3 1 22 3 2 2 19 21 87
16.1% 3.4% 1.1% 25.3% 3.4% 2.3% 2.3% 21.8% 24.1% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 6 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 5) 16
37.5% 12.5% .0% 12.5% .0% .0% .0% 6.3% 31.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 8
12.5% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% .0% 12.5% 25.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%

Percent




CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t | Refused/
Lack of in District Administration School | Enrolimentin | Identity | [volunteered] | Know Missing
Local 742 Board Other
Facilities Schools
CHILDREN IN
OTHER Another | Count 12 2. 2 21 0 2 1 il 3 22 38 0 104
EDUCATIONAL School
SETTINGS et 11.5% 1.9% 1.9% 20.2% .0% 1.9% 1.0% 1.0% 2.9% 21.2% | 36.5% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 8 6 0 25
Parochial 16.0% 4.0% .0% 8.0% 4.0% 8.0% .0% .0% 4.0% 32.0% | 24.0% .0% | 100.0%
School Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 7
Home 14.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% 14.3% .0% 14.3% .0% 14.3% | 42.9% .0% | 100.0%
School Percent
Count 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 il 1 0 1 0 5
Other 20.0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% 20.0% 20.0% .0% | 20.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 28 10 2 51 4 10 1 7 3 37 71 1 225
No 12.4% 4.4% .9% 22.7% 1.8% 4.4% 4% 3.1% 1.3% 16.4% | 31.6% 4% | 100.0%
Children in Percent
School
Count 4 2 0 14 0 2 1 1 0 5 14 0 43
Don’t 9.3% 4.7% .0% 32.6% .0% 4.7% 2.3% 2.3% .0% 11.6% 32.6% .0% 100.0%
Percent Know

10




VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTIOND IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of in District Administration School Enrollmentin | Identity | [volunteered] | Know Missing
Local 742 Board Other
Facilities Schools
VOTED IN LAST
SCHOOL BOARD Yes | Count a1 14 6 60 4 12 1 6 6 46 81 2 279
ELECTIOND IN LAST
SCHOOL BOARD 14.7% 5.0% 2.2% 21.5% 1.4% 4.3% A% 2.2% 2.2% 16.5% | 29.0% .7% | 100.0%
ELECTION Percent
Count 25 9 2 44 2 6 3 7 1 36 111 0 246
no 10.2% 3.7% .8% 17.9% .8% 2.4% 1.2% 2.8% A% 14.6% | 45.1% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 6 0 1 0 1 2 4 7 0 22
Don'’t 4.5% .0% .0% 27.3% .0% 4.5% .0% 4.5% 9.1% 18.2% 31.8% .0% 100.0%
Percent Know

11




AGE GROUP * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
AGE
GROUP  ™1824 | Count 7 1 0 9 0 1 1 0 0 1 20 0 40
17.5% 2.5% .0% 22.5% .0% 2.5% 2.5% .0% .0% 2.5% | 50.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 5 0 14 0 2 0 5 1 11 19 0 69
25-34 17.4% 7.2% .0% 20.3% .0% 2.9% .0% 7.2% 1.4% 15.9% | 27.5% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 20 3 2 33 2 5 1 4 3 28 43 0 144
35-44 13.9% 2.1% 1.4% 22.9% 1.4% 3.5% 7% 2.8% 2.1% 19.4% | 29.9% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 7 3 29 1 6 0 4 4 17 47 0 127
45-54 7.1% 5.5% 2.4% 22.8% .8% 4.7% .0% 3.1% 3.1% 13.4% | 37.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 5 0 16 2 4 1 0 0 15 29 0 81
55-65 11.1% 6.2% .0% 19.8% 2.5% 4.9% 1.2% .0% .0% 18.5% | 35.8% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 2 3 8 1 1 1 1 1 12 38 1 75
65+ 8.0% 2.7% 4.0% 10.7% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 16.0% | 50.7% 1.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 8
Don’t 12.5% .0% .0% 25.0% .0% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% 12.5% 25.0% | 12.5% 100.0%
Percent | Know

12




OWN HOME OR RENT * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
OWN
EENTE OR Town | Count 57 22 7 97 6 18 2 11 9 82 T 2 490
11.6% 4.5% 1.4% 19.8% 1.2% 3.7% 4% 2.2% 1.8% 16.7% | 36.1% 4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 1 1 10 0 1 1 3 0 2 13 0 38
rent 15.8% 2.6% 2.6% 26.3% .0% 2.6% 2.6% 7.9% .0% 53% | 34.2% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 8
Don’t 25.0% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% .0% 12.5% 37.5% .0% 100.0%
Percent Know

13




EMPLOYMENT STATUSOYMENT STATUS * Biggest Educational Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion | Current School | Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of in District | Administration School Enrollment | Identity | [volunteered] Know Missing
Local 742 Board in Other
Facilities Schools
EMPLOYMENT
gm%gOYMENT Working Count 50 18 5 82 4 iz 3 13 6 69 135 1 399
Now 12.5% 4.5% 1.3% 20.6% 1.0% 3.3% .8% 3.3% 1.5% 17.3% | 33.8% .3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
Laid Off .0% .0% .0% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% .0% 16.7% .0% 16.7% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 15
Unemployed 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 6.7% 6.7% | 46.7% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 3 2 12 1 2 il 0 2 9 39 1 84
Retired 14.3% 3.6% 2.4% 14.3% 1.2% 2.4% 1.2% .0% 2.4% 10.7% | 46.4% 1.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
Disabled .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 14
Household 7.1% 7.1% .0% 28.6% .0% 7.1% .0% .0% .0% 28.6% 21.4% .0% | 100.0%
Manager Percent
Count 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 5] 0 12
Student .0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 8.3% .0% .0% .0% 0% | 41.7% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count i 0 0 il 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5
Don’t Know 20.0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 20.0% | 40.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 11
Refused 18.2% .0% .0% 9.1% .0% .0% .0% 9.1% .0% 9.1% 54.5% .0% 100.0%
Percent

14
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Gender * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
Gender
Male Count 31 14 6 51 4 12 2 7 5 36 95 1 264
11.7% 5.3% 2.3% 19.3% 1.5% 4.5% .8% 2.7% 1.9% 13.6% | 36.0% 4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 35 9 1 59 2 7 2 8 4 50 107 1 285
Female 12.3% 3.2% 4% 20.7% T% 2.5% I% 2.8% 1.4% 17.5% 37.5% 4% 100.0%
Percent

16




Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * Biggest Educational Challenge

BIGGEST EDUCATIONAL CHALLENGE Total
Transportation | Daycare | Funding | Inclusion in Current School Current Open Lack of Other Don’t Refused/
Lack of District 742 Administration School Enrollment in Identity [volunteered] Know Missing
Local Board Other Schools
Facilities
Number of
\S(teaJrss'-eiVEd in 75 Count il 4 2 25 2 2 1 3 1 16 50 0 117
Aréa 2 Years 9.4% 3.4% 1.7% 21.4% 1.7% 1.7% .9% 2.6% .9% 13.7% | 42.7% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 0 1 18 0 0 0 2 1 20 38 0 92
6-10 13.0% .0% 1.1% 19.6% .0% .0% .0% 2.2% 1.1% 21.7% | 41.3% .0% | 100.0%
Years | percent
Count 6 3 1 20 i 5 2 1 2 14 31 0 86
11-15 7.0% 3.5% 1.2% 23.3% 1.2% 5.8% 2.3% 1.2% 2.3% 16.3% | 36.0% .0% | 100.0%
Years | percent
Count 6 4 0 14 0 2 0 3 2 10 21 1 63
16-20 9.5% 6.3% .0% 22.2% .0% 3.2% .0% 4.8% 3.2% 15.9% | 33.3% 1.6% | 100.0%
Years | percent
Count 6 1 0 8 0 3 0 3 0 4 17 0 42
21-25 14.3% 2.4% .0% 19.0% .0% 7.1% .0% 7.1% .0% 9.5% | 40.5% .0% | 100.0%
Years | pgrcent
Count 4 3 3 13 1 2 0 1 2 8 17 0 54
26-30 7.4% 5.6% 5.6% 24.1% 1.9% 3.7% .0% 1.9% 3.7% 14.8% | 31.5% .0% | 100.0%
Years | pgrcent
Count 9 4 0 11 2 4 1 1 il 13 21 1 68
30+ 13.2% 5.9% .0% 16.2% 2.9% 5.9% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 19.1% 30.9% 1.5% 100.0%
Percent Years

17




NUMBER OF CHILDREN * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
0 Count 8 40 15 3 35 101
7.9% 39.6% 14.9% 3.0% 34.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 26 9 2 17 58
1 6.9% 44.8% 15.5% 3.4% 29.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 16 63 24 10 35 148
2 10.8% 42.6% 16.2% 6.8% 23.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 42 23 9 28 110
3 7.3% 38.2% 20.9% 8.2% 25.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 14 8 1 12 38
4 7.9% 36.8% 21.1% 2.6% 31.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 5 7 2 8 25
5 12.0% 20.0% 28.0% 8.0% 32.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 7 0 2 13
6 .0% 30.8% 53.8% .0% 15.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 3 2 0 2 8
7 12.5% 37.5% 25.0% .0% 25.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 2 1 0 1 6
8 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% .0% 16.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 1 2
9 .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent

18



Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
10 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%

19




EVER HAD CHILDREN IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
EVER HAD CHILDREN IN DISTRICT 742
0 Count 0 6 2 i 11 20
.0% 30.0% 10.0% 5.0% 55.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 24 9 5 9 51
1 7.8% 47.1% 17.6% 9.8% 17.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 13 39 11 6 1 70
2 18.6% 55.7% 15.7% 8.6% 1.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 19 13 2 1 39
3 10.3% 48.7% 33.3% 5.1% 2.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 3 3 1 1 9
4 11.1% 33.3% 33.3% 11.1% 11.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 5 3 1 1 10
5 .0% 50.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 3 4 0 1 8
6 .0% 37.5% 50.0% .0% 12.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 3 1 0 1 6
7 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% .0% 16.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 0 0 2
8 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 0 1
9 .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
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Count

0

0

Percent

11

.0%

.0%

100.0%

.0%

.0%

100.0%
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CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Very Satisfied | Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know

CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 | O Count 2 16 3 1l 14 36
Percent 5.6% 44.4% 8.3% 2.8% 38.9% | 100.0%

1 Count 5 20 8 4 0 S
Percent 13.5% 54.1% 21.6% 10.8% .0% | 100.0%

2 Count 8 18 1 0 0 27
Percent 29.6% 66.7% 3.7% .0% .0% | 100.0%

3 Count 1 3 5 2 0 il
Percent 9.1% 27.3% 45.5% 18.2% .0% | 100.0%

4 | Count 1 0 2 0 0 3
Percent 33.3% .0% 66.7% .0% .0% | 100.0%

5 | Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
Percent .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

7 Count 0 4 0 0 0 4
Percent .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

17 | Count 0 0 1 0 0 1
Percent .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Count 4 35 14 3 12 68
5.9% 51.5% 20.6% 4.4% 17.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 13 1 4 0 23
21.7% 56.5% 4.3% 17.4% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 12 2 0 0 20
30.0% 60.0% 10.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 0 0 3
33.3% 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 1 2
.0% .0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%
Percent
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Number of Children in North Junior High * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
Number of Children in North Junior High
0 | Count 9 49 16 7 13 94
9.6% 52.1% 17.0% 7.4% 13.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 9 3 0 0 16
1 25.0% 56.3% 18.8% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 1 0 0 0 4
2 75.0% 25.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
3 .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL
0 | Count 11 41 12 4 13 81
13.6% 50.6% 14.8% 4.9% 16.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 13 4 3 0 21
1 4.8% 61.9% 19.0% 14.3% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 2 2 0 0 8
2 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
3 .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742

Count 11 47 11 5 13 87
12.6% 54.0% 12.6% 5.7% 14.9% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 7 6 1 1 16
6.3% 43.8% 37.5% 6.3% 6.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 3 2 1 0 8
25.0% 37.5% 25.0% 12.5% .0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 2 0 0 0 2
.0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 0 1
.0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 1

100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS
Another School District Count 6 25 28 6 37 102
5.9% 24.5% 27.5% 5.9% 36.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 9 7 2 6 25
Parochial School 4.0% 36.0% 28.0% 8.0% 24.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 3 4 0 0 7
Home School .0% 42.9% 57.1% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 0 1 2 5
Other .0% 40.0% .0% 20.0% 40.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 24 99 38 12 51 224
No Other Children In Other School Settings 10.7% 44.2% 17.0% 5.4% 22.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 19 5 4 11 42
Don’t Know 7.1% 45.2% 11.9% 9.5% 26.2% 100.0%
Percent
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VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION
Yes Count 37 117 52 16 53 275
13.5% 42.5% 18.9% 5.8% 19.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 17 81 48 10 87 243
no 7.0% 33.3% 19.8% 4.1% 35.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 9 2 2 8 21
Don’t Know .0% 42.9% 9.5% 9.5% 38.1% 100.0%
Percent
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AGE GROUP * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
AGE GROUP
18-24 Count 6 16 6 1 11 40
15.0% 40.0% 15.0% 2.5% 27.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 29 12 4 16 70
25-34 12.9% 41.4% 17.1% 5.7% 22.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 55 31 10 35 143
35-44 8.4% 38.5% 21.7% 7.0% 24.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 52 23 7 33 125
45-54 8.0% 41.6% 18.4% 5.6% 26.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 27 17 4 22 80
55-65 12.5% 33.8% 21.3% 5.0% 27.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 7 26 12 2 26 73
65+ 9.6% 35.6% 16.4% 2.7% 35.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 2 0 4 8
Don’t Know 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%
Percent
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OWN HOME OR RENT * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
OWN HOME OR RENT
own Count 48 190 93 26 129 486
9.9% 39.1% 19.1% 5.3% 26.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 15 7 2 8 37
rent 13.5% 40.5% 18.9% 5.4% 21.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 2 0 3 8
Don’t Know 12.5% 25.0% 25.0% .0% 37.5% 100.0%
Percent
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Working Now Count 41 153 74 23 104 395
10.4% 38.7% 18.7% 5.8% 26.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 6 0 0 0 6
Laid Off .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 8 4 0 1 14
Unemployed 7.1% 57.1% 28.6% .0% 7.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 28 16 4 24 82
Retired 12.2% 34.1% 19.5% 4.9% 29.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 2 0 0 3
Disabled 33.3% .0% 66.7% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 8 2 0 3 14
Household Manager 7.1% 57.1% 14.3% .0% 21.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 3 2 0 8 13
Student .0% 23.1% 15.4% .0% 61.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 1 3 5
Don’t Know .0% 20.0% .0% 20.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Percent
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GENDER * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
GENDER
Male Count 35 101 52 14 58 260
13.5% 38.8% 20.0% 5.4% 22.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 19 108 50 14 91 282
Female 6.7% 38.3% 17.7% 5.0% 32.3% 100.0%
Percent
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Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742

SATISFACTION WITH DISTRICT 742 Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area
1-5 Years Count 9 46 22 7 33 117
7.7% 39.3% 18.8% 6.0% 28.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 33 23 8 23 90
6-10 Years 3.3% 36.7% 25.6% 8.9% 25.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 29 17 4 26 86
11-15 Years 11.6% 33.7% 19.8% 4.7% 30.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 24 10 6 17 62
16-20 Years 8.1% 38.7% 16.1% 9.7% 27.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 16 5 2 14 41
21-25 Years 9.8% 39.0% 12.2% 4.9% 34.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 20 9 1l 21 54
26-30 Years 5.6% 37.0% 16.7% 1.9% 38.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 30 15 0 10 65
30+ Years 15.4% 46.2% 23.1% .0% 15.4% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
0 Count 7 28 0 0 66 101
6.9% 27.7% .0% .0% 65.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 11 20 0 1 27 59
1 18.6% 33.9% .0% 1.7% 45.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 30 47 5 0 66 148
2 20.3% 31.8% 3.4% .0% 44.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 18 32 4 6 49 109
3 16.5% 29.4% 3.7% 5.5% 45.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 7 9 2 1 18 37
4 18.9% 24.3% 5.4% 2.7% 48.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 6 2 2 14 25
5 4.0% 24.0% 8.0% 8.0% 56.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 5 2 0 5 13
6 7.7% 38.5% 15.4% .0% 38.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 1 1 0 4 8
7 25.0% 12.5% 12.5% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 1 0 0 2 5
8 40.0% 20.0% .0% .0% 40.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
9 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
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Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
10 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 50.0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN EVER IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN EVER IN DISTRICT 742
0 Count 2 4 1 0 12 19
10.5% 21.1% 5.3% .0% 63.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 14 20 i 2 14 51
1 27.5% 39.2% 2.0% 3.9% 27.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 18 27 2 0 24 71
2 25.4% 38.0% 2.8% .0% 33.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 16 3 4 7 39
3 23.1% 41.0% 7.7% 10.3% 17.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 3 0 0 4 9
4 22.2% 33.3% .0% .0% 44.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 5 1 1l 3 10
5 .0% 50.0% 10.0% 10.0% 30.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 4 0 0 3 8
6 12.5% 50.0% .0% .0% 37.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 0 3 6
7 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 0 0 2
8 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
9 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
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Count

0

Percent

11

100.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

100.0%
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742
0 Count 6 11 1 0 18 36
16.7% 30.6% 2.8% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 14 14 0 2 7 37
1 37.8% 37.8% .0% 5.4% 18.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 15 10 1 0 1 27
2 55.6% 37.0% 3.7% .0% 3.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 3 3 2 0 11
3 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 18.2% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 3 0 0 0 3
4 .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
5 .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 2 4
7 25.0% 25.0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
17 .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 | Count 13 29 0 3 23 68
19.1% 42.6% .0% 4.4% 33.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 9 1 1 0 23
1 52.2% 39.1% 4.3% 4.3% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 11 5 4 0 0 20
2 55.0% 25.0% 20.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 1 3
3 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 50.0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH
Count 27 35 3 4 24 93
29.0% 37.6% 3.2% 4.3% 25.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 6 2 0 0 16
50.0% 37.5% 12.5% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 1 0 0 0 4
75.0% 25.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL
Count 26 28 2 3 22 81
32.1% 34.6% 2.5% 3.7% 27.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 6 3 1 2 20
40.0% 30.0% 15.0% 5.0% 10.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 4 0 0 0 8
50.0% 50.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742
Count 31 30 5 1 20 87
35.6% 34.5% 5.7% 1.1% 23.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 6 0 1 6 16
18.8% 37.5% .0% 6.3% 37.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 4 0 1 il 8
25.0% 50.0% .0% 12.5% 12.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 1 0 2
.0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
.0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%

Percent
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CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS
Another School District Count 13 30 4 1 55 103
12.6% 29.1% 3.9% 1.0% 53.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 9 3 0 10 25
Parochial School 12.0% 36.0% 12.0% .0% 40.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 2 1 2 7
Home School .0% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 28.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 4 5
Other .0% 20.0% .0% .0% 80.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 50 64 6 8 94 222
No Other Children In Other School Settings 22.5% 28.8% 2.7% 3.6% 42.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 13 il 0 22 42
Don’t Know 14.3% 31.0% 2.4% .0% 52.4% 100.0%
Percent
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VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION
Yes Count 66 85 10 6 108 275
24.0% 30.9% 3.6% 2.2% 39.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 25 65 6 3 147 246
No 10.2% 26.4% 2.4% 1.2% 59.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 6 il 1 12 21
Don’t Know 4.8% 28.6% 4.8% 4.8% 57.1% 100.0%

Percent
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AGE GROUP * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
AGE GROUP
18-24 Count 7 12 0 0 21 40
17.5% 30.0% .0% .0% 52.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 18 17 2 1 30 68
25-34 26.5% 25.0% 2.9% 1.5% 44.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 26 42 9 5 61 143
35-44 18.2% 29.4% 6.3% 3.5% 42.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 16 44 1 0 64 125
45-54 12.8% 35.2% .8% .0% 51.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 15 19 1 4 41 80
55-65 18.8% 23.8% 1.3% 5.0% 51.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 19 2 0 42 72
65+ 12.5% 26.4% 2.8% .0% 58.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 0 0 5 8
Don’t Know 12.5% 25.0% .0% .0% 62.5% 100.0%
Percent
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OWN HOME OR RENT * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
OWN HOME OR RENT
own Count 84 143 14 9 237 487
17.2% 29.4% 2.9% 1.8% 48.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 10 3 1 15 37
rent 21.6% 27.0% 8.1% 2.7% 40.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 0 0 6 8
Don’t Know .0% 25.0% .0% .0% 75.0% 100.0%

Percent
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Working Now Count 74 114 9 9 190 396
18.7% 28.8% 2.3% 2.3% 48.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 1 0 3 6
Laid Off .0% 33.3% 16.7% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 8 0 0 6 15
Unemployed 6.7% 53.3% .0% .0% 40.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 11 24 4 0 42 81
Retired 13.6% 29.6% 4.9% .0% 51.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 1 3
Disabled 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 3 2 1 6 14
Household Manager 14.3% 21.4% 14.3% 7.1% 42.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 0 0 9 12
Student 8.3% 16.7% .0% .0% 75.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 3 5
Don’t Know 20.0% 20.0% .0% .0% 60.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 0 7 10
ref 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% .0% 70.0% 100.0%
Percent
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GENDER * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
GENDER
Male Count 50 82 i 3 119 261
19.2% 31.4% 2.7% 1.1% 45.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 42 74 10 8 149 283
Female | 14.8% 26.1% 3.5% 2.8% 52.7% 100.0%
Percent
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Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area
1-5 Years Count 16 29 3 3 65 116
13.8% 25.0% 2.6% 2.6% 56.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 27 7 2 44 90
6-10 Years 11.1% 30.0% 7.8% 2.2% 48.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 14 26 2 2 42 86
11-15 Years 16.3% 30.2% 2.3% 2.3% 48.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 22 1 2 32 63
16-20 Years 9.5% 34.9% 1.6% 3.2% 50.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 8 il 0 24 41
21-25 Years 19.5% 19.5% 2.4% .0% 58.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 16 0 0 29 54
26-30 Years 16.7% 29.6% .0% .0% 53.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 17 22 2 1 23 65
30+ Years 26.2% 33.8% 3.1% 1.5% 35.4% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Count 6 28 6 1 60 101
5.9% 27.7% 5.9% 1.0% 59.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 4 14 8 1 31 58
6.9% 24.1% 13.8% 1.7% 53.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 10 44 16 7 71 148
6.8% 29.7% 10.8% 4.7% 48.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 3 28 18 5 56 110
2.7% 25.5% 16.4% 4.5% 50.9% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 3 11 3 1 19 37
8.1% 29.7% 8.1% 2.7% 51.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 6 2 1 16 25
.0% 24.0% 8.0% 4.0% 64.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 5 4 0 4 13
.0% 38.5% 30.8% .0% 30.8% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 1 0 0 5 8
25.0% 12.5% .0% .0% 62.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 1 1 0 3 6
16.7% 16.7% 16.7% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent
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Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
10 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN EVER IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN EVER IN DISTRICT 742

Count 0 2 3 1 13 19
.0% 10.5% 15.8% 5.3% 68.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 16 8 4 21 51
3.9% 31.4% 15.7% 7.8% 41.2% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 8 25 6 3 28 70
11.4% 35.7% 8.6% 4.3% 40.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 3 17 12 1 6 39
7.7% 43.6% 30.8% 2.6% 15.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 3 1 1 3 9
11.1% 33.3% 11.1% 11.1% 33.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 2 1 0 7 10
.0% 20.0% 10.0% .0% 70.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 4 1 0 3 8
.0% 50.0% 12.5% .0% 37.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 2 0 0 3 6
16.7% 33.3% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 1 2
50.0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent
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Count

0

1

Percent

11

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

100.0%

100.0%

53




NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742
0 Count 1 7 4 0 23 35
2.9% 20.0% 11.4% .0% 65.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 8 9 3 13 36
1 8.3% 22.2% 25.0% 8.3% 36.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 12 2 0 10 27
2 11.1% 44.4% 7.4% .0% 37.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 3 3 1 3 11
3 9.1% 27.3% 27.3% 9.1% 27.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 1 0 1 3
4 .0% 33.3% 33.3% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 0 0 2 4
7 .0% 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
17 .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 | Count 3 26 12 0 26 67
4.5% 38.8% 17.9% .0% 38.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 4 3 4 10 23
1 8.7% 17.4% 13.0% 17.4% 43.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 4 5 0 9 20
2 10.0% 20.0% 25.0% .0% 45.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 2 3
3 .0% 33.3% .0% .0% 66.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH
0 | Count 5 23 16 4 46 94
5.3% 24.5% 17.0% 4.3% 48.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 9 3 0 2 15
1 6.7% 60.0% 20.0% .0% 13.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 1 1 0 0 4
2 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent

56



NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL
0 | Count 3 19 10 3 46 81
3.7% 23.5% 12.3% 3.7% 56.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 8 9 1 0 20
1 10.0% 40.0% 45.0% 5.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 3 1 0 1 8
2 37.5% 37.5% 12.5% .0% 12.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742
0 | Count 5 26 15 3 39 88
5.7% 29.5% 17.0% 3.4% 44.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 4 4 1 6 16
1 6.3% 25.0% 25.0% 6.3% 37.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 1 0 4 8
2 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 .0% 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 0 1
4 .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
7 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS
Another School District Count 1 21 19 5 58 104
1.0% 20.2% 18.3% 4.8% 55.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 6 4 2 11 25
Parochial School 8.0% 24.0% 16.0% 8.0% 44.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 il 0 3 7
Home School 14.3% 28.6% 14.3% .0% 42.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 5 5
Other .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 18 66 27 7 105 223
No Other Children In Other School Settings 8.1% 29.6% 12.1% 3.1% 47.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 12 il 1 29 43
Don’t Know .0% 27.9% 2.3% 2.3% 67.4% 100.0%

Percent
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VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION
Yes Count 30 77 38 7 125 277
10.8% 27.8% 13.7% 2.5% 45.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 62 21 9 143 244
no 3.7% 25.4% 8.6% 3.7% 58.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 0 0 17 21
Don’t Know .0% 19.0% .0% .0% 81.0% 100.0%

Percent
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AGE GROUP * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
AGE GROUP
18-24 Count 6 13 1 1 19 40
15.0% 32.5% 2.5% 2.5% 47.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 12 9 5 32 68
25-34 14.7% 17.6% 13.2% 7.4% 47.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 7 40 19 4 74 144
35-44 4.9% 27.8% 13.2% 2.8% 51.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 40 12 3 59 124
45-54 8.1% 32.3% 9.7% 2.4% 47.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 20 12 2 42 79
55-65 3.8% 25.3% 15.2% 2.5% 53.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 14 7 1 50 74
65+ 2.7% 18.9% 9.5% 1.4% 67.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 6 8
Don’t Know 12.5% 12.5% .0% .0% 75.0% 100.0%
Percent
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OWN HOME OR RENT * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
OWN HOME OR RENT
own Count 31 131 56 14 255 487
6.4% 26.9% 11.5% 2.9% 52.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 7 10 4 1 15 37
rent 18.9% 27.0% 10.8% 2.7% 40.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 1 6 8
Don’'t Know 12.5% .0% .0% 12.5% 75.0% 100.0%

Percent
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Working Now Count 32 108 46 12 198 396
8.1% 27.3% 11.6% 3.0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 2 0 3 6
Laid Off 16.7% .0% 33.3% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 3 4 0 8 15
Unemployed .0% 20.0% 26.7% .0% 53.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 21 5 3 50 82
Retired 3.7% 25.6% 6.1% 3.7% 61.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 1 3
Disabled 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 3 0 7 14
Household Manager .0% 28.6% 21.4% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 5 0 0 7 12
Student .0% 41.7% .0% .0% 58.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 4 5
Don’t Know .0% .0% .0% 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Percent
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GENDER * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Very Satisfied | Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
GENDER | Male Count 26 76 24 7 128 261
Percent 10.0% 29.1% 9.2% 2.7% 49.0% | 100.0%
Female | Count 13 67 36 9 158 283
Percent 4.6% 23.7% 12.7% 3.2% 55.8% | 100.0%
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Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH

SATISFACTION WITH NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area
1-5 Years Count 8 26 10 6 67 117
6.8% 22.2% 8.5% 5.1% 57.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 26 12 3 47 91
6-10 Years 3.3% 28.6% 13.2% 3.3% 51.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 18 12 0 53 86
11-15 Years 3.5% 20.9% 14.0% .0% 61.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 18 7 5 29 62
16-20 Years 4.8% 29.0% 11.3% 8.1% 46.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 11 4 0 24 41
21-25 Years 4.9% 26.8% 9.8% .0% 58.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 18 5 2 28 55
26-30 Years 3.6% 32.7% 9.1% 3.6% 50.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 24 9 0 28 66
30+ Years 7.6% 36.4% 13.6% .0% 42.4% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
0 Count 6 27 18 6 44 101
5.9% 26.7% 17.8% 5.9% 43.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 14 8 4 29 58
1 5.2% 24.1% 13.8% 6.9% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 7 42 26 16 59 150
2 4.7% 28.0% 17.3% 10.7% 39.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 17 20 17 50 110
3 5.5% 15.5% 18.2% 15.5% 45.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 10 2 5 19 37
4 2.7% 27.0% 5.4% 13.5% 51.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 5 7 0 13 25
5 .0% 20.0% 28.0% .0% 52.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 4 0 5 13
6 .0% 30.8% 30.8% .0% 38.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 0 5 8
7 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% .0% 62.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 3 0 0 2 6
8 16.7% 50.0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
9 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
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Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
10 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN EVER IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN EVER IN DISTRICT 742

Count 0 2 3 2 12 19
.0% 10.5% 15.8% 10.5% 63.2% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 18 7 6 18 51
3.9% 35.3% 13.7% 11.8% 35.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 3 22 15 6 24 70
4.3% 31.4% 21.4% 8.6% 34.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 3 6 14 7 8 38
7.9% 15.8% 36.8% 18.4% 21.1% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 3 1 1 3 9
11.1% 33.3% 11.1% 11.1% 33.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 2 2 0 6 10
.0% 20.0% 20.0% .0% 60.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 3 1 0 4 8
.0% 37.5% 12.5% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 4 6
16.7% 16.7% .0% .0% 66.7% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 1 2
50.0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%

Percent
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Count

0

1

Percent

11

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742
0 Count 1 7 4 1 22 35
2.9% 20.0% 11.4% 2.9% 62.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 7 5 9 13 36
1 5.6% 19.4% 13.9% 25.0% 36.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 11 5 0 9 27
2 7.4% 40.7% 18.5% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 5 1 4 11
3 9.1% .0% 45.5% 9.1% 36.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 0 0 3
4 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
5 .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 0 0 2 4
7 .0% 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 0 1
17 .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0 | Count 3 22 13 6 23 67
4.5% 32.8% 19.4% 9.0% 34.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 4 4 3 12 24
1 4.2% 16.7% 16.7% 12.5% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 3 4 1 10 20
2 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 5.0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 2 3
3 33.3% .0% .0% .0% 66.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent

71



NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH
0 | Count 4 22 17 9 41 93
4.3% 23.7% 18.3% 9.7% 44.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 5 3 1 5 15
1 6.7% 33.3% 20.0% 6.7% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 0 0 1 4
2 25.0% 50.0% .0% .0% 25.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL
0 | Count 3 15 11 7 44 80
3.8% 18.8% 13.8% 8.8% 55.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 11 5 3 1 21
1 4.8% 52.4% 23.8% 14.3% 4.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 4 2 0 0 8
2 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent

73



NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742
0 | Count 3 25 14 9 36 87
3.4% 28.7% 16.1% 10.3% 41.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 1 4 2 7 16
1 12.5% 6.3% 25.0% 12.5% 43.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 2 0 3 8
2 12.5% 25.0% 25.0% .0% 37.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 2 2
3 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 1 1
7 .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS
Another School District Count 2 20 15 14 52 103
1.9% 19.4% 14.6% 13.6% 50.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 6 3 3 10 25
Parochial School 12.0% 24.0% 12.0% 12.0% 40.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 3 0 2 7
Home School .0% 28.6% 42.9% .0% 28.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 4 5
Other .0% 20.0% .0% .0% 80.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 10 55 37 22 98 222
No Other Children In Other School Settings 4.5% 24.8% 16.7% 9.9% 44.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 11 8 3 19 43
Don’t Know 4.7% 25.6% 18.6% 7.0% 44.2% 100.0%

Percent
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VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION
Yes Count 29 68 52 21 108 278
10.4% 24.5% 18.7% 7.6% 38.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 54 33 27 122 244
no 3.3% 22.1% 13.5% 11.1% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 5 2 1 13 21
Don’t Know .0% 23.8% 9.5% 4.8% 61.9% 100.0%

Percent
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AGE GROUP * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
AGE GROUP
18-24 Count 6 13 7 2 13 41
14.6% 31.7% 17.1% 4.9% 31.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 13 12 8 28 69
25-34 11.6% 18.8% 17.4% 11.6% 40.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 35 21 17 61 143
35-44 6.3% 24.5% 14.7% 11.9% 42.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 7 33 22 9 52 123
45-54 5.7% 26.8% 17.9% 7.3% 42.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 16 14 9 37 80
55-65 5.0% 20.0% 17.5% 11.3% 46.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 16 9 3 42 73
65+ 4.1% 21.9% 12.3% 4.1% 57.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 1 0 6 8
Don’t Know 12.5% .0% 12.5% .0% 75.0% 100.0%
Percent
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OWN HOME OR RENT * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
OWN HOME OR RENT
own Count 32 113 81 43 218 487
6.6% 23.2% 16.6% 8.8% 44.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 12 5 5 14l 37
rent 10.8% 32.4% 13.5% 13.5% 29.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 1 6 8
Don’'t Know 12.5% .0% .0% 12.5% 75.0% 100.0%

Percent
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’'t Know
Very Satisfied
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Working Now Count 30 94 66 40 165 395
7.6% 23.8% 16.7% 10.1% 41.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 4 6
Laid Off 16.7% 16.7% .0% .0% 66.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 2 3 6 15
Unemployed .0% 26.7% 13.3% 20.0% 40.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 20 10 3 45 82
Retired 4.9% 24.4% 12.2% 3.7% 54.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 1 1 3
Disabled 33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 2 5 0 7 14
Household Manager .0% 14.3% 35.7% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 6 2 0 4 12
Student .0% 50.0% 16.7% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 4 5
Don’t Know .0% .0% .0% 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Percent
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GENDER * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
GENDER
Male Count 29 62 38 26 106 261
11.1% 23.8% 14.6% 10.0% 40.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 65 49 23 138 283
Female 2.8% 23.0% 17.3% 8.1% 48.8% 100.0%
Percent
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Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL

SATISFACTION WITH APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL Total
Satisfied | Dissatisfied | Dissatisfied | Don’t Know
Very Satisfied
Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area
1-5 Years Count 4 25 21 13 54 117
3.4% 21.4% 17.9% 11.1% 46.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 20 15 13 42 92
6-10 Years 2.2% 21.7% 16.3% 14.1% 45.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 22 12 9 38 85
11-15 Years 4.7% 25.9% 14.1% 10.6% 44.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 16 11 7 25 62
16-20 Years 4.8% 25.8% 17.7% 11.3% 40.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 10 2 1 25 41
21-25 Years 7.3% 24.4% 4.9% 2.4% 61.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 15 11 2 27 55
26-30 Years .0% 27.3% 20.0% 3.6% 49.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 18 13 4 24 65
30+ Years 9.2% 27.7% 20.0% 6.2% 36.9% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’t Know
0 [volunteered]
NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Count 48 13 3 4 1 0 2 21 92
52.2% | 14.1% 3.3% 43% | 1.1% .0% 2.2% 22.8% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 19 12 2 2 4 0 2 12 53
35.8% | 22.6% 3.8% 3.8% | 7.5% .0% 3.8% 22.6% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 63 16 11 8 2 2 8 32 142
44.4% | 11.3% 7.7% 5.6% | 1.4% 1.4% 5.6% 22.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 48 11 12 6 0 4 3 23 107
44.9% | 10.3% | 11.2% 5.6% .0% 3.7% 2.8% 21.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 17 2 7 1 0 2 1 5 35
48.6% 5.7% | 20.0% 2.9% .0% 5.7% 2.9% 14.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 15 2 1 0 0 0 1 5 24
62.5% 8.3% 4.2% .0% .0% .0% 4.2% 20.8% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 10
40.0% | 20.0% | 10.0% | 20.0% .0% .0% .0% 10.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
57.1% | 14.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 28.6% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
66.7% .0% .0% | 16.7% .0% .0% .0% 16.7% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent
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Percent

Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent

Count 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
11 .0% .0% .0% .0% | 50.0% .0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%

83




EVER HAD CHILDREN IN DISTRICT 742 * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
EVER HAD CHILDREN IN DISTRICT 742

Count 13 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 19
68.4% 5.3% 5.3% 5.3% .0% .0% .0% 15.8% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 14 7 2 4 2 2 5 12 48
29.2% | 14.6% 4.2% 8.3% 4.2% 4.2% 10.4% 25.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 28 9 8 3 1 2 3 14 68
41.2% | 13.2% | 11.8% 4.4% 1.5% 2.9% 4.4% 20.6% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 12 8 5 2 0 2 1 7 37
32.4% | 21.6% | 13.5% 5.4% .0% 5.4% 2.7% 18.9% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 9
44.4% .0% | 22.2% .0% 0% | 22.2% .0% 11.1% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 10
50.0% .0% | 10.0% | 10.0% .0% .0% .0% 30.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1l 6
33.3% | 16.7% | 16.7% | 16.7% .0% .0% .0% 16.7% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 6
16.7% | 16.7% .0% | 16.7% | 16.7% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1l 2
50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%

Percent
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Count

0

1

Percent

11

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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NUMBER OF NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 41-60 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’t Know
0 [volunteered]
NUMBER OF NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742
0 Count 23 1 3 1 0 0 1 5 34
67.6% 2.9% 8.8% 2.9% .0% .0% 2.9% 14.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 4 2 i, 2 2 3 8 34
1 35.3% | 11.8% 5.9% 2.9% 5.9% 5.9% 8.8% 23.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 5 7 2 0 2 2 6 27
2 11.1% | 18.5% | 25.9% 7.4% .0% 7.4% 7.4% 22.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 5 0 1 0 1 0 3 11
3 9.1% | 45.5% .0% 9.1% .0% 9.1% .0% 27.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
4 .0% | 33.3% .0% .0% .0% | 33.3% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1l 0 0 0 0 1l
5 .0% .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1l 1 0 0 1 3
7 .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY
Count 26 8 7 2 2 2 2 15 64
40.6% | 12.5% | 10.9% 3.1% | 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 23.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 2 3 2 1 2 2 5 23
26.1% 8.7% | 13.0% 87% | 4.3% 8.7% 8.7% 21.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 3 1 3 0 2 2 4 20
25.0% | 15.0% 5.0% | 15.0% .0% | 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33.3% | 66.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% .0% | 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’t Know
0 [volunteered]
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH
Count 33 8 10 5 3 6 6 20 91
36.3% 8.8% | 11.0% 55% | 3.3% 6.6% 6.6% 22.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 5 15
13.3% | 26.7% | 13.3% | 13.3% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
75.0% | 25.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL
Count 28 8 7 4 3 6 6 15 77
36.4% | 10.4% 9.1% | 5.2% | 3.9% 7.8% 7.8% 19.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 21
23.8% 9.5% | 23.8% | 9.5% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 8
37.5% | 25.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 37.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742
0 | Count 33 6 9 5 2 4 5 20 84
39.3% 7.1% | 10.7% 6.0% | 2.4% 4.8% 6.0% 23.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 4 2 2 1 0 il 2 15
1 20.0% | 26.7% | 13.3% | 13.3% | 6.7% .0% 6.7% 13.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 8
2 37.5% | 12.5% | 12.5% .0% .0% 12.5% .0% 25.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 50.0% | 50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 il
4 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
i .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS
Another School District Count 50 6 7 5 0 2 2 19 91
54.9% 6.6% 7.7% | 5.5% .0% 2.2% 2.2% 20.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 6 4 6 2 0 1 2 3 24
Parochial School 25.0% | 16.7% | 25.0% | 8.3% .0% 4.2% 8.3% 12.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 0 0 0 0 1 il 0 7
Home School 71.4% .0% .0% .0% 0% | 14.3% 14.3% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Other 80.0% | 20.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 88 29 20 11 5 4 9 49 215
No Other Children In Other School Settings 40.9% | 13.5% 9.3% | 5.1% | 2.3% 1.9% 4.2% 22.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 20 3 0 2 2 0 1 12 40
Don’t Know 50.0% 7.5% .0% 5.0% | 5.0% .0% 2.5% 30.0% 100.0%
Percent
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VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 41-60 61-80 81-100 101 or more Don’t
0 Know
[volunteered]
VOTED IN
LAST Yes Count 17 37 18 15 5 4 9 54 259
SCHOOL
BOARD 45.2% 14.3% 6.9% 5.8% 1.9% 1.5% 3.5% 20.8% 100.0%
ELECTION Percent
Count 114 26 18 10 2 3 8 49 230
No 49.6% 11.3% 7.8% 4.3% .9% 1.3% 3.5% 21.3% 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 1 2 1 1 1 0 5 20
Don’t Know 45.0% 5.0% 10.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% .0% 25.0% 100.0%
Percent
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AGE * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’t Know
0 [volunteered]
AGE
18-24 Count 15 6 1 2 0 0 0 12 36
41.7% | 16.7% 2.8% | 5.6% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 20 15 7 3 0 2 5 12 64
25-34 31.3% | 23.4% | 10.9% | 4.7% .0% 3.1% 7.8% 18.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 55 22 10 8 4 3 8 23 133
35-44 41.4% | 16.5% 75% | 6.0% | 3.0% 2.3% 6.0% 17.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 65 8 8 10 2 2 3 22 120
45-54 54.2% 6.7% 6.7% | 8.3% | 1.7% 1.7% 2.5% 18.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 43 9 11 1 1 1 1 10 77
55-65 55.8% | 11.7% | 14.3% | 1.3% | 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 13.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 36 3 2 2 1 0 0 24 68
65+ 52.9% 4.4% 29% | 2.9% | 1.5% .0% .0% 35.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Don’t Know 57.1% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 42.9% 100.0%
Percent
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OWN HOME OR RENT * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 | 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
OWN HOME OR RENT
Own Count 218 60 35 23 8 8 16 91 459
475% | 13.1% | 7.6% | 5.0% | 1.7% 1.7% 3.5% 19.8% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 15 2 3 3 0 0 1 10 34
Rent 44.1% | 59% | 8.8% | 8.8% .0% .0% 2.9% 29.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Don't Know | 42.9% 14.3% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 42.9% 100.0%
Percent
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’'t Know
0 [volunteered]
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Working Now Count 173 52 30 21 6 8 17 64 371
46.6% | 14.0% 8.1% 5.7% 1.6% 2.2% 4.6% 17.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
Laid Off 33.3% .0% | 33.3% | 16.7% | 16.7% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 6 14
Unemployed 21.4% | 14.3% 7.1% | 14.3% .0% .0% .0% 42.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 46 5 4 1 1 0 0 20 77
Retired 59.7% 6.5% 5.2% 1.3% 1.3% .0% .0% 26.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Disabled 66.7% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 14
Household Manager 35.7% | 14.3% .0% 7.1% .0% .0% .0% 42.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 10
Student 20.0% | 20.0% | 10.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5
Don’t Know 40.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 60.0% 100.0%
Percent
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GENDER * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 | 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’t Know
0 [volunteered]
GENDER
Male Count 121 29 17 14 4 3 12 44 244
49.6% | 11.9% | 7.0% | 5.7% | 1.6% 1.2% 4.9% 18.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 119 34 22 12 4 5 5 63 264
Female | 45.1% 129% | 83% | 45% | 1.5% | 1.9% 1.9% 23.9% 100.0%
Percent
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Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * TAXES

TAXES Total
1-21 22-40 | 41-60 | 61-80 | 81-100 | 101 or more | Don’t Know
0 [volunteered]
Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area
1-5 Years Count 36 16 11 5 3 3 6 28 108
33.3% | 14.8% | 10.2% | 4.6% | 2.8% 2.8% 5.6% 25.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 42 13 3 5 1 2 5 14 85
6-10 Years 49.4% | 15.3% | 35% | 59% | 1.2% 2.4% 5.9% 16.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 42 9 3 5 1 2 1 17 80
11-15 Years 525% | 11.3% | 3.8% | 6.3% | 1.3% 2.5% 1.3% 21.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 33 10 5 4 0 0 0 6 58
16-20 Years 56.9% | 17.2% | 8.6% | 6.9% .0% .0% .0% 10.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 23 4 1 0 0 0 1 11 40
21-25 Years 57.5% | 10.0% 2.5% .0% .0% .0% 2.5% 27.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 25 0 7 3 il 1 3 12 52
26-30 Years 48.1% .0% | 13.5% | 5.8% | 1.9% 1.9% 5.8% 23.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 28 8 6 2 1 0 1 16 62
30+ Years 45.2% 12.9% 9.7% | 3.2% | 1.6% .0% 1.6% 25.8% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 and Partner with Another A separate school district K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within St. Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Joseph School District for the St. Joseph Area School Know
Cloud School District 742
NUMBER OF

CHILDREN Count 20 18 8 23 3 28 100
20.0% 18.0% 8.0% 23.0% 3.0% 28.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 9 13 7 15 1 13 58
15.5% 22.4% 12.1% 25.9% 1.7% 22.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 16 38 13 53 5 25 150
10.7% 25.3% 8.7% 35.3% 3.3% 16.7% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 10 26 10 30 6 28 110
9.1% 23.6% 9.1% 27.3% 5.5% 25.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 8 5 6 1 16 37
2.7% 21.6% 13.5% 16.2% 2.7% 43.2% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 7 2 2 6 2 6 25
28.0% 8.0% 8.0% 24.0% 8.0% 24.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 5 0 2 0 5 13
7.7% 38.5% .0% 15.4% .0% 38.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 2 0 1 1 4 8
.0% 25.0% .0% 12.5% 12.5% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 2 1 0 1 0 2 6
33.3% 16.7% .0% 16.7% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
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Percent

9 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 .0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
11 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
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EVER HAD CHILDREN IN DISTRICT 742 * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 and Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Joseph Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District 742 District
EVER HAD CHILDREN

IN DISTRICT 742 Count 1 3 2 5 1 7 19
5.3% 15.8% 10.5% 26.3% 5.3% 36.8% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 7 11 8 14 4 7 51
13.7% 21.6% 15.7% 27.5% 7.8% 13.7% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 9 22 8 14 2 15 70
12.9% 31.4% 11.4% 20.0% 2.9% 21.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 8 12 2 9 3 5 39
20.5% 30.8% 5.1% 23.1% 7.7% 12.8% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 1 2 1 0 4 9
11.1% 11.1% 22.2% 11.1% .0% 44.4% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 3 1 2 3 0 1 10
30.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% .0% 10.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 3 0 1 0 3 8
12.5% 37.5% .0% 12.5% .0% 37.5% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 4 0 0 0 2 6
.0% 66.7% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
50.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 50.0% | 100.0%

Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

100




Percent

9 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
11 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
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NUMBER OF NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 742 * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District Joseph District
742
NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
grzlLDREN NOW IN DISTRICT 0 | Count 5 = 2 8 2 13 35
14.3% 14.3% 5.7% 22.9% 5.7% 37.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 10 5 13 0 3 36
1 13.9% 27.8% 13.9% 36.1% .0% 8.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 4 12 2 8 0 1 27
2 14.8% 44.4% 7.4% 29.6% .0% 3.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 4 1 2 1 2 11
3 9.1% 36.4% 9.1% 18.2% 9.1% 18.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 .0% 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 .0% .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
7 .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 | 100.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
Thelcumenusinatontwitiimn and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District 742 Joseph District
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY Count 9 15 7 21 3 13 68
13.2% 22.1% 10.3% 30.9% 4.4% 19.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 9 3 6 0 3 23
8.7% 39.1% 13.0% 26.1% .0% 13.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 10 2 5 0 0 20
15.0% 50.0% 10.0% 25.0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
.0% 33.3% .0% .0% .0% 66.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
.0% .0% .0% 50.0% .0% 50.0% 100.0%

Percent

103




NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN NORTH JUNIOR HIGH * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The currentsiuatontwithin and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District 742 Joseph District
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN
NORTH JUNIOR HIGH Count 10 28 8 29 3 15 93
10.8% 30.1% 8.6% 31.2% 3.2% 16.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 4 2 4 0 2 15
20.0% 26.7% 13.3% 26.7% .0% 13.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count al 2 1 0 0 0 4
25.0% 50.0% 25.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN APOLLO HIGH SCHOOL * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District 742 Joseph District
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN
10.0% 28.8% 11.3% 31.3% 3.8% 15.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 8 ik 7 0 2 20
10.0% 40.0% 5.0% 35.0% .0% 10.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 3 1 0 0 2 8
25.0% 37.5% 12.5% .0% .0% 25.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
.0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percent
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NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN OTHER SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT 742 * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District Joseph District
742
NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN
?IZHER SCHOOLS INDISTRICT "5 Count 13 27 8 22 2 14 36
15.1% 31.4% 9.3% 25.6% 2.3% 16.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 4 1 8 0 2 16
1 6.3% 25.0% 6.3% 50.0% .0% 12.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 2 1 2 0 2 8
2 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% 25.0% .0% 25.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
3 .0% .0% .0% 50.0% 50.0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 .0% .0% 100.0% .0% .0% .0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
7 .0% .0% .0% .0% .0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percent

106




CHILDREN IN OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District Partner with A separate school K-12 Don’t
The current situation 742 and Have K-12 facilities Within the Another School district for the St. Charter Know
within St. Cloud School City of St. Joseph District Joseph Area School
District 742
CHILDREN IN OTHER
EDUCATIONAL SETTINGS  "Anther School Count 6 19 12 33 4 28 102
District 5.9% 18.6% 11.8% 32.4% 3.9% | 27.5% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 6 3 8 2 4 25
Parochial School 8.0% 24.0% 12.0% 32.0% 8.0% 16.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 1 1 2 1 7
Home School 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 28.6% 14.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 0 0 2 0 3 5
Other .0% .0% .0% 40.0% .0% 60.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 29 57 18 61 6 51 222
No Other Children In 13.1% 25.7% 8.1% 27.5% 2.7% 23.0% | 100.0%
Othgr School Percent
Settings
Count 7 8 4 9 2 14 44
Don’t Know 15.9% 18.2% 9.1% 20.5% 4.5% 31.8% 100.0%

Percent
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VOTED IN LAST SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District Joseph District
742
VOTED IN LAST
SCHOOL BOARD Yes Count 45 66 27 67 7 63 275
ELECTION
16.4% 24.0% 9.8% 24.4% 2.5% 22.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 24 48 20 69 14 69 244
No 9.8% 19.7% 8.2% 28.3% 5.7% 28.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 3 4 2 4 0 8 21
Don’t 14.3% 19.0% 9.5% 19.0% .0% 38.1% 100.0%
Percent Know
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AGE * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 and Partner with Another | A separate school district for | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within St. Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Joseph School District the St. Joseph Area School Know
Cloud School District 742
AGE
18-24 Count 9 7 4 12 0 7 39
23.1% 17.9% 10.3% 30.8% .0% 17.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 5 18 6 25 5 8 67
25-34 7.5% 26.9% 9.0% 37.3% 7.5% 11.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 16 27 16 45 8 29 141
35-44 11.3% 19.1% 11.3% 31.9% 5.7% 20.6% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 18 25 12 36 3 30 124
45-54 14.5% 20.2% 9.7% 29.0% 2.4% 24.2% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 21 8 12 2 26 81
55-65 14.8% 25.9% 9.9% 14.8% 2.5% 32.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 12 17 1 11 3 29 73
65+ 16.4% 23.3% 1.4% 15.1% 4.1% 39.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 0 0 7 8
Don’t .0% 12.5% .0% .0% .0% 87.5% 100.0%
Percent | Know
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OWN HOME OR RENT * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 and Partner with Another | A separate school district K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within St. Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Joseph School District for the St. Joseph Area School Know
Cloud School District 742
OWN HOME
GRIREN own Count 62 109 44 132 17 121 485
12.8% 22.5% 9.1% 27.2% 3.5% 24.9% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 8 7 4 v 3 7 36
Rent 22.2% 19.4% 11.1% 19.4% 8.3% 19.4% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 1 0 1 0 6 8
Don’t .0% 12.5% .0% 12.5% .0% 75.0% 100.0%
Percent Know
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District Joseph District
742
EMPLOYMENT
STATUS Working Now | Count 51 85 43 111 15 86 391
13.0% 21.7% 11.0% 28.4% 3.8% 22.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 5 0 0 0 1 6
Laid Off .0% 83.3% .0% .0% .0% 16.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 2 2 2 6 0 3 15
Unemployed 13.3% 13.3% 13.3% 40.0% .0% 20.0% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 14 16 1 13 3 35 82
Retired 17.1% 19.5% 1.2% 15.9% 3.7% 42.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
Disabled 33.3% 33.3% .0% .0% .0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 0 4 0 6 1 3 14
Household .0% 28.6% .0% 42.9% 7.1% 21.4% | 100.0%
Manager Percent
Count 1 4 1 3 1 2 12
Student 8.3% 33.3% 8.3% 25.0% 8.3% 16.7% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 1 0 0 1 0 3 5
Don’t Know 20.0% .0% .0% 20.0% .0% 60.0% 100.0%
Percent
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GENDER * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 and Partner with Another | A separate school district for | K-12 Charter Don’t
The current situation within St. Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Joseph School District the St. Joseph Area School Know
Cloud School District 742
GENDER
Male Count 43 63 17 63 14 59 259
16.6% 24.3% 6.6% 24.3% 5.4% 22.8% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 28 55 32 78 7 83 283
Female 9.9% 19.4% 11.3% 27.6% 2.5% 29.3% 100.0%
Gender
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Number of Years Lived in St. Joseph Area * ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE OPTIONS FOR EDUCATION IN ST. JOSEPH AREA Total
Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 Partner with A separate school district | K-12 Charter Don’t
TThE T SuErEm Wil and Have K-12 facilities Within the City of St. Another School for the St. Joseph Area School Know
St. Cloud School District 742 Joseph District
Number of Years
'l&irvee; in St. Joseph 15 Count 7 23 11 45 7 22 115
Years 6.1% 20.0% 9.6% 39.1% 6.1% 19.1% | 100.0%
Percent
Count 9 17 15 27 2 20 90
6-10 10.0% 18.9% 16.7% 30.0% 2.2% 22.2% | 100.0%
Years Percent
Count 12 15 8 21 3 26 85
11-15 14.1% 17.6% 9.4% 24.7% 3.5% 30.6% | 100.0%
Years Percent
Count 10 13 7 15 3 15 63
16-20 15.9% 20.6% 11.1% 23.8% 4.8% 23.8% | 100.0%
Years Percent
Count 10 8 3 6 1 14 42
21-25 23.8% 19.0% 7.1% 14.3% 2.4% 33.3% | 100.0%
Years Percent
Count 7 13 2 15 2 15 54
26-30 13.0% 24.1% 3.7% 27.8% 3.7% 27.8% | 100.0%
Years Percent
Count 9 21 1 12 1 22 66
30+ 13.6% 31.8% 1.5% 18.2% 1.5% 33.3% 100.0%
Percent Years
Question CHECKQ
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6/10/04 6¢ IF INTERVIEW IS A RESTART MAKE SURE YOU HAVE PROPER
RESPONDENT. REINTRODUCE YOURSELF AND SAY SOMETHING LIKE:
"We previously started this interview and couldn't finish

it at that time. May we finish it now?"

If respondent wants to know who the interview is for,

tell them it is for several political science classes.

YOU CAN HIT CONTROL/END AT ANY TIME TO TERMINATE

AN INTERVIEW. TYPE MESSAGE FOR CALLBACKS, INCOMPLETES,
REFUSALS, ETC.

Question HELLO

Hello, my name is at St. Cloud State University.

I am calling from our survey research center in St. Cloud.
We are conducting a study of residents of the St. Joseph area
in order to determine how residents feel about educational
facilities in the area.

[USE ONLY IF NUMBER DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE A RESIDENCE PHONE]
Is this a residential phone.

[IF NO, TERMINATE WITH, E.G.;]

I'm sorry | have the wrong place.

IF ' THE WRONG PLACE', press
‘control-end’ keys together
Otherwise, PRESS 1 to continue

Question LOADDATA
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Hello, my name is at St. Cloud State University.

I am calling from our survey research center in St. Cloud.
We are conducting a study of residents of the St. Joseph area
in order to determine how residents feel about educational
facilities in the area.

[USE ONLY IF NUMBER DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE A RESIDENCE PHONE]
Is this a residential phone.

[IF NO, TERMINATE WITH, E.G.;]

I'm sorry | have the wrong place.

IF 'THE WRONG PLACE', press
‘control-end' keys together
Otherwise, PRESS 1 to continue
Logic Instructions (flow only):
QAL THANKYOU

Question GENDER

According to the method used by our university | need to
interview the May | speak with that person?

[ROTATE WITH EVERY INTERVIEW-KEEP TRACK ON SHEET BY YOUR COMPUTER]

1. oldest male 18 years of age or older who lives in your household

2. youngest male 18 years of age or older who lives in your household

3. oldest female 18 years of age or older who lives in your household

4. youngest female 18 years of age or older who lives in your household
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[IF RESPONDENT WANT TO KNOW WHY WE ARE SELECTING CERTAIN AGES OR SEX STATE]
It is important that we interview a man in some households and a woman in
others so that the results will truly represent all the people in the state.

Logic Instructions (flow only):
QAL THANKYOU

Question ETHICS

[IF YES-START INTERVIEW]

[OR-WHEN SELECTED PERSON ANSWERS

REPEAT INTRODUCTION BUT NOT SCREEN]

The questions | need to ask will take just a few minutes to complete.
We are not asking for contributions or trying to sell you anything.
Before starting the the questions, | want to mention that | would

be happy to answer any questions about the study either now or later.
Also, this interview is completely voluntary and confidential.

If we should come to any question which you don't want to answer,
just let me know and we'll go on to the next question.

IF NO

When may | call back to reach him/her?

So that I will know who to ask for what is his/her first name?

[REPEAT BACK TO BE SURE YOU HAVE IT AND SHOW PRONUNCIATION

[IFIT IS APROBLEM. IF RESPONDENT OBJECTS TO PROVIDING NAME]
We only need the person's first name; the last name isn't necessary.

[IF DESIGNATED SEX/AGE DOESN'T LIVE IN HOUSEHOLD ASK FOR
OPPOSITE SEX/AGE 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER]
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[NAME] [TIME AND DAY FOR CALL-BACK]

Question LIVE

Do you live within the City of St. Joseph, St. Joseph Township,
St. Wendel Township, Collegeville Township or Avon Township?

1. CITY OF ST. JOSEPH

2. ST. JOSEPH TOWNSHIP

3. ST. WENDEL TOWNSHIP

4. COLLEGEVILLE TOWNSHIP
5. AVON TOWNSHIP

6. NONE OF THE ABOVE

8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Logic Instructions (flow only):

IF (ANS = 6) SKP THANKYOU
IF (ANS = 8) SKP THANKYOU
IF (ANS = 9) SKP THANKYOU

Question CHALL
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In your opinion, what is the greatest challenge
facing K-12 public education in the St. Joseph area?

DO NOT READ CATEGORIES PROBE FOR ONE RESPONSE

. LACK OF LOCAL FACILITIES

. TRANSPORTATION

. DAYCARE

. FUNDING

. INCLUSION IN DISTRICT 742

. CURRENT SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
. CURRENT SCHOOL BOARD

. OPEN ENROLLMENT IN OTHER SCHOOL
. LACK OF IDENTITY

10. OTHER [Volunteered]

11. DON'T KNOW

12. REFUSED

OO ~NOoO Ul WN K-

Question NUMCH
How many children do you have?

Numeric
88. DON'T KNOW
99. REFUSED

Logic Instructions (flow only):
IF (ANS = 0) SKP SATIS742

IF (ANS = 88) SKP SATIS742
IF (ANS = 99) SKP SATIS742

118



Question EVERY742

Have you ever had children enrolled in St. Cloud School District 742?
[IF YES] How many?

Numeric

77. NO

88. DON'T KNOW
99. REFUSED

Logic Instructions (flow only):
IF (ANS = 77) SKP OTH1
IF (ANS = 88) SKP OTH1
IF (ANS =99) SKP OTH1

Question NOW742

Do you currently have children enrolled in St. Cloud School District 7427
[IF YES] How many?

Numeric

77. NO

88. DON'T KNOW
99. REFUSED
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Logic Instructions (flow only):
IF (ANS = 77) SKP OTH1
IF (ANS = 88) SKP OTH1
IF (ANS =99) SKP OTH1

Question KENNUM

Now I would like to ask you about specific schools your children attend.
Some may apply to your children and some may not.

How many children do you have attending Kennedy Elementary School?
[IF NONE, ENTER 0]

Numeric

88. Don't Know
99. Refused

Question NORNUM

How many children do you have attending North Junior High?
[IF NONE, ENTER 0]

Numeric
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88. Don't Know
99. Refused

Question APONUM

How many children do you have attending Apollo High School?
[IF NONE, ENTER 0]

Numeric
88. Don't Know
99. Refused

Question OTH742

How many children do you have attending schools in District 742
other than Kennedy Elementary School, North Junior High, or
Apollo High School?

[IF NONE, ENTER 0]

Numeric

88. Don't Know

99. Refused

Question OTH1

Do you have children enrolled in another school district,in a parochial
school, home schooled, or in some other educational setting?

1. ANOTHER SCHOOL DISTRICT

2. PAROCHIAL SCHOOL
3. HOME SCHOOL
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4. OTHER EDUCATIONAL SETTING (SUCH AS RESIDENTIAL)
5. NO OTHER CHILDREN IN ANY TYPE K-12 SCHOOL

8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Logic Instructions (flow only):
IF (ANS = 5) SKP SATIS742
IF (ANS = 8) SKP SATIS742
IF (ANS = 9) SKP SATIS742

Question OTH2

Why have you chosen not to enroll your children in a school
in St. Cloud School District 7427
[READ OPTIONS 10-17 AND SELECT AS MANY AS APPLY]

10. Religious Reasons 20. REFUSED

11. School Size 21. NO OTHER RESPONSE
12. Class Size

13. Transportation

14. Proximity

15. Extra-curricular activities
16. Quality of Education
17. Quality of Facilities
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18. OTHER
19. DON'T KNOW

Question OTHER3

If there were K-12 facilities in St. Joseph, how likely would you
be to send your children there? Is it not at all likely, somewhat

likely, very likely or you would definitely send your children to
a St. Joseph K-12 school?

1. NOT AT ALL LIKELY
2. SOMEWHAT LIKELY
3. VERY LIKELY

4. DEFINITELY WOULD
8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Question GETSCHO

If your children are not home schooled or in a residential
school setting, how do they get to school?
[READ OPTIONS 1-4; ONLY ONE ANSWER ALLOWED]

1. Bus

2. Walk

3. Parent Drives Student To School
4. Carpool

5. OTHER

8. DON'T KNOW
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9. REFUSED

Question TIME

What is the average length of time, in minutes, of your children's
commute to school?

Numeric
88. Don't Know
99. Refused

Question SATIS742

In general, from what you know or have heard, how satisfied are
you with District 742? Are you very satisfied, satisfied,
dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

1. VERY SATISFIED

2. SATISFIED

3. DISSATISFIED

4. VERY DISSATISFIED
8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED
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Question SATISKEN

From what you know or have heard, how satisfied are you with
Kennedy Elementary? Are you very satisfied, satisfied,
dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

1. VERY SATISFIED

2. SATISFIED

3. DISSATISFIED

4. VERY DISSATISFIED
8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Question SATISNOR

From what you know or have heard, how satisfied are you with
North Junior High? Are you very satisfied, satisfied,
dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

1. VERY SATISFIED

2. SATISFIED

3. DISSATISFIED

4. VERY DISSATISFIED
8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED
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Question SATISAPO

From what you know or have heard, how satisfied are you with
Apollo High School? Are you very satisfied, satisfied,
dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

1. VERY SATISFIED

2. SATISFIED

3. DISSATISFIED

4. VERY DISSATISFIED
8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Question OPTIONS

What do you think is the ideal educational option for the St. Joseph area?
[READ RESPONSES 1-5; ONLY ONE RESPONSE ALLOWED]

1. The current situation within St. Cloud School District 742

2. Remain within St. Cloud School District 742 and have K-12
facilities within the City of St. Joseph

3. Partner with another school district (such as Rocori)

4. A separate school district for the St. Joseph area

5. K-12 Charter School

8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Question TAXES
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Would you be willing to have an increase in your property taxes
to have K-12 facilities in the City of St. Joseph?

[IF NO, KEY 1 AND DO NOT READ NEXT]

If so, how much a month would you be willing to pay additionally
In taxes to support these facitlities?

1. $0 [VOLUNTEERED]
2. $1-$21

3. $21-%40

4. $41-60

5. $61-80

6. $81-$100

7. $101 or more

8. DON'T KNOW

9. REFUSED

Question VOTE

Did you vote in the last school board election?

NYES

5.NO

8. DON'T KNOW/CAN'T REMEMBER
9. REFUSED
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Question AGE

The following questions are primarily for statistical analysis
and to help us determine if we are getting a random sample. You
don't have to answer all the questions but it will help us if you do.

What age group are you a member of? Are you...
[READ CATEGORIES-AS NECESSARY]

.18-24

. 25-34

. 35-44

45-54

55-65

65+

. DON'T KNOW
. REFUSED

©OoOUAWNE

Question RENTOWN

Do you own your home or do you rent?

1. OWN

2. RENT

8. DON'T KNOW
9. REFUSED
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Question LIVTIME

How long have you lived in the City of St. Joseph, St. Joseph Township,
St. Wendel Township, Collegeville Township, or Avon Township?

[ONLY ENTER WHOLE NUMBERS---ROUND UP TO WHOLE NUMBER]
[ENTER 1 FOR ONE YEAR OR LESS]

Numeric
88. DON'T KNOW
99. REFUSED

Question EMPL

Are you working now, temporarily laid off, unemployed, retired,
a household manager, a full time student or what?

[IF MORE THAN ONE]

What do you consider yourself primarily?

. WORKING NOW

. LAID OFF

. UNEMPLOYED

. RETIRED

. DISABLED

. HOUSEHOLD MANAGER
. STUDENT

. DON'T KNOW

. REFUSED

OO ~NOoO ol WN -
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Question THANKYQOU

Thank you for your time and cooperation. The results of this survey

will be available on the SCSU Survey homepage in about a month.

The address is web.stcloudstate.edu/scsusurvey.

INTERVIEWER- BRING TO A DIRECTOR'S ATTENTION ANY PROBLEMS

WITH THE INTERVIEW, SUCH AS DIFFICULT QUESTIONS ETCLuogic Instructions (flow only):
CTRLEND

Question NOTQAL
Thank you for your time.

Logic Instructions (flow only):
CTRLEND
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